Forma Financial Data," "Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial
Condition and Results of Operations," and the financial statements and the
notes thereto included elsewhere in this Prospectus.

   AS OF DECEMBER 31, 1997   AS OF MARCH 31, 1998
   ------------------------------------  -------------------------------------
   HOLDINGS   HOLDINGS
   AND   AND
   RENAISSANCE   RENAISSANCE
   MEDIA   MEDIA
   SYSTEMS   COMBINED   SYSTEMS   CONSOLIDATED
   HISTORICAL HISTORICAL  PRO FORMA (1)  HISTORICAL  HISTORICAL  PRO FORMA (1)
   ---------- ----------- -------------  ---------- ------------ -------------
   (IN THOUSANDS)

Long-term debt:
  Senior Credit Facility
   (2).....  $   --   $   --   $110,000   $   --   $   --   $110,000
  Notes offered hereby,
   at initial accreted
   value.....   --   --   100,012   --   --   100,012
   --------   -------   --------   --------   -------   --------
  Total long-term debt..   --   --   210,012   --   --   210,012
   --------   -------   --------   --------   -------   --------
Equity:
  Total net
   assets/equity .....   224,546   15,037   108,537(3)   222,008   15,114   108,614(3)
   --------   -------   --------   --------   -------   --------
   Total
   capitalization.....  $224,546   $15,037   $318,549   $222,008   $15,114   $318,626
   ========   =======   ========   ========   =======   ========

- --------
(1) See "Pro Forma Financial Data."
(2) Does not reflect the $40.0 million of financing available under the
   Revolver. See "Description of Certain Indebtedness."
(3) Consists in part of the Equity Contributions to Holdings which were
   contributed to the Company as equity.

   27

   SELECTED FINANCIAL AND OTHER DATA

  The selected financial and other data set forth below were derived from the
combined financial statements of the Systems acquired in the Acquisition. The

[…]

MARCH 31, 1998
   (IN THOUSANDS)

  (3) To allocate the purchase price to the assets acquired as follows:

   Estimated cash consideration
   (including $15,000 of escrow
   deposit and $243 of interest
   thereon).....   $300,000
   Estimated non-cash
   consideration.....   9,500
   --------
   Total estimated
   consideration.....   $309,500
   ========

   ASSETS ACQUIRED
   -----------------------------------------
   HISTORICAL   PRO FORMA
   NET BOOK VALUE  PRO FORMA  NET BOOK VALUE
   MARCH 31, 1998 ADJUSTMENTS MARCH 31, 1998
   -------------- ----------- --------------

   Property, plant and
   equipment.....   $ 35,994   $29,222   $ 65,216
   Cable television franchises..   196,153   39,523   235,676
   Goodwill and other
   intangibles.....   50,052   (41,444)   8,608
   --------
   Estimated purchase price.....   $309,500
   ========

   The estimated purchase price does not include the working capital
   adjustment described in Note (1) or the expenses of the Transactions
   estimated at $10,012 described in Note (5).

  (4) Represents the debt issuance costs associated with the issuance of the
   Notes, the Senior Credit Facility and the other fees and expenses
   related to the Transactions.

[…]

For each .25% change in the assumed interest rate on the Term Loans,
   pro forma interest expense would change by approximately $275.

  (6) Represents elimination of income tax expense because the Company will
   be treated as a partnership for federal income tax purposes.

   35

   RENAISSANCE MEDIA GROUP LLC

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 1998
   (IN THOUSANDS)

   HOLDINGS
   AND
   RENAISSANCE
   SYSTEMS   MEDIA
   HISTORICAL HISTORICAL  ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA
   ---------- ----------- -----------   ---------

Revenues.....  $13,973   $   193   $  (193)(1)  $13,973
Costs and expenses:
  System operating expenses.....   6,013   --   248 (2)   6,261
  Non-System operating
   expenses.....   703   101   --   804
  Depreciation, amortization and
   loss (gain) on disposal of
   fixed assets.....   4,611   1   257 (3)   6,671
   1,802 (4)
   -------   -------   -------   -------
   Total costs and expenses....   11,327   102   2,307   13,736
   -------   -------   -------   -------
Operating income.....   2,646   91   (2,500)   237
Interest expense, net.....   --   13   4,792 (5)   4,612
   (193)(1)
   -------   -------   -------   -------
Income (loss) before income
 taxes.....   2,646   78   (7,099)   (4,375)
Income tax expense.....   1,191   --   (1,191)(6)   --
   -------   -------   -------   -------
   Net income (loss).....  $ 1,455   $   78   $(5,908)   $(4,375)
   =======   =======   =======   =======

   See accompanying notes to pro forma statement of operations.

   36

   RENAISSANCE MEDIA GROUP LLC

   NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 1998
   (IN THOUSANDS)

  The unaudited pro forma combined statement of operations gives effect to the
following pro forma adjustments:

  (1) Reflects the reclassification of Renaissance Media's interest income